REV.–2–
AD8350–SPECIFICATIONS (@ 25�C, VS = 5 V, G = 15 dB, unless otherwise noted. All specifications refer to
differential inputs and differential outputs unless noted.)
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
DYNAMIC PERFORMANCE
–3 dB Bandwidth VS = 5 V, VOUT = 1 V p-p 0.9 GHz
VS = 10 V, VOUT = 1 V p-p 1.1 GHz
Bandwidth for 0.1 dB Flatness VS = 5 V, VOUT = 1 V p-p 90 MHz

AD8350
Rev. C | Page 14
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
AD8350ARZ15-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD8350ARMZ15 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP  RM-8 Q0T
AD8350ARMZ15-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP  RM-8 Q0T
AD8350ARMZ20 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP  RM-8 J2P
AD8350ARMZ20-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP  RM-8 J2P
AD8350ARM20-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP  RM-8 J2P
AD8350ARZ20-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
REVISION HISTORY
11/2016—Rev. B to Rev. C
Changes to Ordering Guide .......................................................... 14